2100 West Front Street – Statesville 28677 - USA  Phone (704 924 5188) Fax (704) 924 5158  www.vishay.com
ONE OF THE WORLD’S LARGEST MANUFACTURERS OF DISCRETE SEMICONDUCTORS AND PASSIVE COMPONENTS
  B     M     I
P.O. Box 697, Mill Street,  Hillsville, VA  24343
Phone:  (276) 728-9121  Fax:  (276) 728-9144
Electrical and Mechanical Specifications
Product Type: Axial (Unformed Leads w/ Resin)
Customer P/N: 40D506F050DF5A
BMI P/N: 40D506F050DF6A
Capacitance: 50.0 µF
Tolerance: -10% / +50%
Voltage: 0-50 VDC
ESR: 3.800 Ω max.
DF: 14.3 % max.
DC Leakage: 8.0 µΑ max. after 5 min.
charge at rated voltage
Ripple@120Hz: 0.344 Amps  @ 85°C
20kHz      Amps  @ 85°C
Sleeving: CLEAR MYLAR
Marking: SPRAGUE
40D              +
50UF  50VDC
Date Code    +
+105C
MADE IN USA
Comments: CONTAINS CLEAR MYLAR
SLEEVE AND EPOXY END-SEAL.
Figure Dimensions
G 0.032 in. 0.810 mm
D 0.374 in. nom. 9.500 mm nom.
Dmax 0.402 in. max. 10.200 mm max.
L 1.260 in. nom. 32.000 mm nom.
Lmax 1.378 in. max. 35.000 mm max.
Wa 1.500 in. min. 38.100 mm min.
Wc 1.500 in. min. 38.100 mm min. Drawn by:
NOTE:  max. dimensions include sleeving thickness and resin Date:
Website:  http:\\www.bmicaps.com       E-mail:  sales@bmicaps.com
January 23, 2007
R. Lam
ALUMINUM CAPACITORS
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Mar-11 1
Disclaimer
Legal Disclaimer Notice
Vishay
ALL PRODUCT, PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS AND DATA ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE TO IMPROVE
RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN OR OTHERWISE.
Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf (collectively,
“Vishay”), disclaim any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained in any datasheet or in any other
disclosure relating to any product.
Vishay makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of the products for any particular purpose or
the continuing production of any product.  To the maximum extent permitted by applicable law, Vishay disclaims (i) any and all
liability arising out of the application or use of any product, (ii) any and all liability, including without limitation special,
consequential or incidental damages, and (iii) any and all implied warranties, including warranties of fitness for particular
purpose, non-infringement and merchantability.
Statements regarding the suitability of products for certain types of applications are based on Vishay’s knowledge of typical
requirements that are often placed on Vishay products in generic applications.  Such statements are not binding statements
about the suitability of products for a particular application.  It is the customer’s responsibility to validate that a particular
product with the properties described in the product specification is suitable for use in a particular application.  Parameters
provided in datasheets and/or specifications may vary in different applications and performance may vary over time.  All
operating parameters, including typical parameters, must be validated for each customer application by the customer’s
technical experts. Product specifications do not expand or otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase,
including but not limited to the warranty expressed therein.
Except as expressly indicated in writing, Vishay products are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining
applications or for any other application in which the failure of the Vishay product could result in personal injury or death.
Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree
to fully indemnify and hold Vishay and its distributors harmless from and against any and all claims, liabilities, expenses and
damages arising or resulting in connection with such use or sale, including attorneys fees, even if such claim alleges that Vishay
or its distributor was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part.  Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to
obtain written terms and conditions regarding products designed for such applications.
No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document or by
any conduct of Vishay.  Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Aluminium Electrolytic Capacitors - Axial Leaded category:
Click to view products by  Vishay manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MAL203125221E3  MAL204216159E3  A141GH470Q025T  NPAL50V1.0  A141JP221Q040A  A141MP222Q040A  A142GL470Q063A
A142ML471Q063A  A142MS471Q100A  MAL211929479E3  TE1202E  UVX1C222M  39D757G075JL6  A142MS470Q450A
MAL211990518E3  MAL204281229E3  TPC1V102MCH  PXB-25V100-8*11.5  A141MS152Q063A  RGA470M2ABK-0811G
TM1081CME165RB  A142GL3R3Q450A  227TTA300A  TVA1312  TVA1413-E3  B41689A5458Q001  B41689A7278Q001
B41689K7278Q001  B41690A7528Q001  B41690A7607Q001  B41690B7148Q001  PEG124MF333AQL1  PEG124VB1220QL1
PEG124VL2470QL1  PEG124YG2150QL1  MAL202127102E3  MAL203037339E3  450MXG220MEFCSN30X30  107BPA016M
100PX220MEFC12.5X20  AXLH222P025ED  TE1508.1-E3  TE1402-E3  600D227G030DJ4  30D506G025CC2  225BPA100M
HHT472P016HL0  107TMA100M  105TTA050MSD  474TTA100M